

NEW YORK STATE COMMISSION ON FORENSIC SCIENCE

SEAN M. BYRNE, ESQ. CHAIR

New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services

GINA L. BIANCHI, Esq. New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services

KATHLEEN CORRADO, PH.D. Onondaga County Center for Forensic Science

JOSEPH D'AMICO, SUPERINTENDENT New York State Police

HONORABLE WILLIAM J. FITZPATRICK Onondaga County District Attorney

RICHARD W. JENNY, PH.D. New York State Department of Health

HONORABLE PETER J. MCQUILLAN

HONORABLE JAMES A. MURPHY, III Saratoga County District Attorney

PETER NEUFELD, Esq.

MARVIN E. SCHECHTER, Esq.

BARRY SCHECK, ESQ.

Nirav R. Shah, M.D., M.P.H. New York State Department of Health

MARINA STAJIC, PH.D. New York City Office of the Chief Medical Examiner

ANN WILLEY, J.D., PH.D.

July 15, 2011

Inspector Gerald Zeosky New York State Police Forensic Investigation Center 1220 Washington Avenue, Building #30 Albany, New York 12226-3000

Dear Inspector Zeosky:

I am pleased to inform you that on June 27, 2011 the New York State Commission on Forensic Science reviewed the binding recommendation from the DNA Subcommittee and approved the use of TrueAllele® technology for forensic casework.

On behalf of the Commission, I thank you for your continued compliance with the accreditation requirements in New York State.

Very truly yours,

Sean M. Byrne

Chair

cc: NYS DNA Subcommittee Members

NYS Commission on Forensic Science Members